

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M). 31/2008

Complainant/ appellant : Jyotish Ch. Talukdar

Respondent : Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Assam

Date of hearing : 06. 7.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06.7.2015

The Public Authority represented by (1) Shri Sanjeeb Kr. Gogoi, Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Assam (2) Shri Birendra Kr. Nath, Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies and (3) Shri Satyen Talukdar, Managing Director i/c, Industrial Co-operative Bank Ltd., Guwahati are present. The petitioner Shri Jyotish Ch. Talukdar is absent. The MD i/c, Industrial Co-operative Bank Ltd. Shri Satyen Talukdar informed the Commission that Shri Jyotish Ch. Talukdar has since expired – about six months back. The Commission therefore, decided to suspend today's hearing.

The Commission directs the Managing Director incharge of Industrial Cooperative Bank Ltd to furnish copy of death certificate of Shri Jyotish Ch. Talukdar, who was also a share-holder of the said Bank. The MD incharge is also directed to inform the Commission within 30 days about the name and address of the successor/legal heir of the deceased.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.CCR.118/2012/

Dtd. 06.7.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Assam, Guwahati for information.
- 2. Shri Satyen Talukdar, Managing Director incharge, Industrial Cooperative bank Ltd., Lakhtokia, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission